West Bloomfield Strengthening Families Through Community Involvement

WEST BLOOMFIELD YOUTH ASSISTANCE

c/o West Bloomfield High School 4925 Orchard Lake Road, West Bloomfield, MI 48323 248-592-1278 • 248-592-1720(fax)

Save The Date

for the 24th Annual

West Bloomfield Youth Assistance Youth Recognition Awards

Wednesday, April 22nd, 2020 6:30 pm

West Bloomfield High School iCenter 4925 Orchard Lake Road West Bloomfield, Michigan

The purpose of our annual Youth Recognition ceremony is to recognize and honor West Bloomfield area youth nominated for their volunteer services and/or personal achievements. There are many young people in our community volunteering time, energy and expertise without recognition. Nominations may include students who volunteer personal time in the schools or in the community, students that assist others who have special needs, students collecting donations to support at risk populations, etc. Students may be recognized for personal efforts to bring awareness to a worthy cause or effort spent to serve underprivileged populations. Nominations may also recognize the young person who has overcome difficulties or personal hardship. The youth selected for this honor have demonstrated an active commitment to making their community a better place or improving themselves by pushing through barriers to become an example for others. This is our opportunity to recognize these students, to encourage them, and to thank the student as well as the people supporting them along the way.